[Reappointment, Commission on Disability and Aging Advisory Council - Juliet Rothman]

Motion reappointing Juliet Rothman, term ending March 31, 2026, to the Commission on Disability and Aging Advisory Council (District 3).

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby reappoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the Commission on Disability and Aging Advisory Council, pursuant to the provisions of Administrative Code, Section 5.6-4, for the terms specified:

Juliet Rothman, succeeding themself, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term, ending on March 31, 2026, must be a nominee of the District 3 Supervisor.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M24-118

File Number: 241160

Date Passed: December 03, 2024

Motion reappointing Juliet Rothman, term ending March 31, 2026, to the Commission on Disability and Aging Advisory Council (District 3).

December 03, 2024 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Chan, Dorsey, Engardio, Mandelman, Melgar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai and Walton

File No. 241160

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 12/3/2024 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board